

Group income statement

Year ended 30 November 2019

(Amounts in Millions rounded to 000')
Currency: United State Dollars (\$)
numbers may not add up due to rounding

	Notes	52 weeks ended 30 November 2019	52 weeks ended 1 December 2018
CONTINUING OPERATIONS			
Revenue from sales of goods and services	2,3	1,170.849	1,059.907
Cost of Sales	2,3	(852.690)	(772.701)
Gross profit/(loss)		318.159	287.206
Investment Income	13	41.720	11.562
Administrative expenses	3	(22.267)	(17.884)
Operating profit/(loss)		337.612	280.884
Share of post-tax profits/(losses) of joint ventures and associates	12	1.168	1.490
Finance income	5	0.871	0.808
Finance cost	5	(2.910)	(3.620)
Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax		336.741	279.562
Tax	6	(19.193)	(12.821)
Profit/ (loss) for the period from continuing operations		317.548	266.741
DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS			
Profit/(loss) after tax from discontinued operations	4,7	1.464	4.074
PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD		319.012	270.815
Attributable to:			
Equity holders of the Company		318.134	268.210
Non-controlling Interests		0.878	2.605

The notes on pages 21 to 45 form part of these financial statements.